

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07-09-020

APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN LANE TRANSIT DISTRICT AND THE AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION DIVISION NO. 757 – PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICERS

WHEREAS, Lane Transit District and Amalgamated Transit Union, Division No. 757 ("ATU"), agreement ended June 30, 2024. Lane Transit District and ATU successfully and in good faith negotiated a new Collective Bargaining Agreement for public safety officers effective July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2028;

WHEREAS, the ATU ratified the new contract for July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2028, on Friday, June 28, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Lane Transit District Board of Directors approves the Collective Bargaining Agreement between Lane Transit District and the Amalgamated Transit Union No. 757 – Public Safety Officers, effective July 1 2024 – June 30 2028.

ADOPTED BY THE LANE TRANSIT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON THIS $9^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF July, 2024.

ino Grimaldi 0. 2024 15:48 PDT)

Jul 10, 2024

Gino Grimaldi, Board President

Resolution 2024-07-09-020 Amalgamated Transit Union Division no. 757 Public Safety Officers

Final Audit Report

2024-07-10

Created:	2024-07-10
By:	Allie Brusasco (allie.brusasco@ltd.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAANTgJwFFeuNnPqcokLkDUUiZtgWpwgdZc

"Resolution 2024-07-09-020 Amalgamated Transit Union Divisio n no. 757 Public Safety Officers" History

- Document created by Allie Brusasco (allie.brusasco@ltd.org) 2024-07-10 - 7:44:57 PM GMT
- Document emailed to gino.grimaldi@ltd.org for signature 2024-07-10 - 7:45:39 PM GMT
- Email viewed by gino.grimaldi@ltd.org 2024-07-10 - 10:48:26 PM GMT
- Signer gino.grimaldi@ltd.org entered name at signing as Gino Grimaldi 2024-07-10 - 10:48:43 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Gino Grimaldi (gino.grimaldi@ltd.org) Signature Date: 2024-07-10 - 10:48:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-07-10 - 10:48:45 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign